The intended bidder fails to pay EMD fee under the 
stipulated time frame shall not be allow to submit his / her bids for the respective event / Tenders. 

The interested bidders shall have to pay mandatorily e-Service/Processing fee (Non refundable) of Rs.1180/- 
(Rupee One Thousand  One Hundred Eighty Only) online by using the service of secure electronic gateway. The secure 
electronic payments gateway is an online interface between bidders & online payment authorization networks. 

The Bidders are required to keep the EMD, Tender Document & Processing Fee details ready beforehand.